
Ventasso - 13/07/2025
CADONICHE TRAIL - 25 KM

COMPETITIVA ADULTI M/F - DISTANZA: 25000 METRI

POS PETT ATLETA NAZ ANNO CAT COD SOCIETÀ RISULTATO

1 387 Mantovani Jacopo IT 1980 M20..99 BO427 FIDAL CSI SASSO MARCONI 02.02.19

2 428 Splendore Davide IT 1993 M20..99 ATLETA NON TESSERATO 02.06.43

3 450 Zancarli Mirko IT 1994 M20..99 VR854 FIDAL BOLF TEAM A.S.D 02.14.09

4 375 Guidetti Nicola IT 1995 M20..99 H081051 UISP STONE TRAIL TEAM ASD 02.19.00

5 303 Allamprese Federico IT 1997 M20..99 LU103 FIDAL G.S. ORECCHIELLA GARFAGNANA 02.24.27

6 403 Onfiani Andrea IT 1996 M20..99 MI968 FIDAL RUNAWAY MILANO A.S.D. 02.26.16

7 333 Carbone Carlo IT 1993 M20..99 MN313 FIDAL LIBERTAS MANTOVA 02.32.35

8 348 Dell'uomo Ivan IT 1980 M20..99 H081051 UISP STONE TRAIL TEAM ASD 02.32.40

9 369 Giannini Massimiliano IT 1967 M20..99 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 02.37.11

10 385 Manfredi Giovanni IT 1996 M20..99 ATLETA NON TESSERATO 02.37.27

11 336 Cattozzi Silvano IT 1966 M20..99 H081051 UISP STONE TRAIL TEAM ASD 02.39.41

12 352 Faggion Nicolò IT 1995 M20..99 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 02.41.04

13 433 Tolomeo Christian IT 1982 M20..99 RE187 FIDAL ASS. POL. SCANDIANESE 02.42.12

14 359 Ferri Simone IT 1980 M20..99 H081077 UISP AMOROTTO ASD 02.42.47

15 321 Bonicelli Leda IT 1993 F20..99 H081051 UISP STONE TRAIL TEAM ASD 02.42.50

16 420 Romano Giuseppe IT 1985 M20..99 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 02.43.56

17 325 Cagnoli Massimiliano IT 1977 M20..99 ATLETA NON TESSERATO 02.44.35

18 350 Dorelli Carlo Alberto IT 1969 M20..99 H080379 UISP INSIEME PER RIVALTA APS E ASD 02.45.12

19 399 Monsigny Guillaume Alexandre FR 1980 M20..99 MI770 FIDAL ATLETICA MENEGHINA 02.47.18

20 436 Vaccari Alice IT 1991 F20..99 ATLETA NON TESSERATO 02.47.43

21 309 Barcellone Alberto IT 1980 M20..99 C030553 UISP A.S.D. GOLFO DEI POETI 02.48.40

22 311 Battini Michele IT 1998 M20..99 RE187 FIDAL ASS. POL. SCANDIANESE 02.52.39

23 377 Incerti Peter IT 1973 M20..99 RE187 FIDAL ASS. POL. SCANDIANESE 02.55.15

24 335 Casoni Enrico IT 1977 M20..99 H080382 UISP ASD SAMPOLESE BASKET & VOLLEY 02.55.36

25 334 Carretti Cristian IT 1993 M20..99 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 02.59.18

26 395 Mattei Alessandro IT 1989 M20..99 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 03.01.01

27 330 Canovi Stefano IT 1977 M20..99 H081051 UISP STONE TRAIL TEAM ASD 03.01.34

28 418 Rivoli Andrea IT 1981 M20..99 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 03.01.39

29 320 Boni Francesca IT 1988 F20..99 H081051 UISP STONE TRAIL TEAM ASD 03.01.52

30 421 Rondoni Alessia IT 2000 F20..99 H080371 UISP POLISPORTIVA BORZANESE ASD 03.01.53

31 301 Alberini Luca IT 1983 M20..99 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 03.04.15

32 314 Benedetti Matteo IT 2002 M20..99 H041005 UISP TEAM MUD & SNOW ASD 03.04.55

33 424 Sandri Stefano IT 1990 M20..99 H081256 UISP ALFONSINA CYCLING CLUB 03.05.56

34 445 Zucchetti Davide IT 1990 M20..99 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 03.06.12

35 374 Guatteri Giuliano IT 1990 M20..99 H080555 UISP EDEN SPORT SCSD 03.06.39

36 326 Calcina Enrico IT 1969 M20..99 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 03.06.57

37 404 Onfiani Pietro IT 1984 M20..99 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 03.07.16

38 319 Bignardi Antonella IT 1970 F20..99 H081051 UISP STONE TRAIL TEAM ASD 03.07.19

39 451 Bova Lorenzo IT 1971 M20..99 AL007 FIDAL ATL. NOVESE 03.07.53

40 371 Girolamo Vito IT 1979 M20..99 BO545 FIDAL 9,92 RUNNING ASD 03.08.03

41 382 Macchioni Luca IT 1974 M20..99 H080371 UISP POLISPORTIVA BORZANESE ASD 03.08.29

42 391 Margini Federico IT 1970 M20..99 RE128 FIDAL ATL. REGGIO ASD 03.08.34

43 329 Canedi Irene IT 1977 F20..99 MO578 FIDAL MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD 03.09.07

44 372 Giudice Giuseppe IT 1981 M20..99 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 03.09.11

45 443 Zanotti Carlo IT 1977 M20..99 H041005 UISP TEAM MUD & SNOW ASD 03.09.54

46 305 Artoni Arianna IT 1977 F20..99 H080382 UISP ASD SAMPOLESE BASKET & VOLLEY 03.10.05

47 356 Ferrari Caterina IT 1987 F20..99 H051579 UISP +KUOTA ASD 03.10.46

48 331 Caprari Matteo IT 1975 M20..99 H080371 UISP POLISPORTIVA BORZANESE ASD 03.10.50

49 376 Guidetti Alessandro IT 1980 M20..99 H080445 UISP G.A.S.T. IMPRESA SOCIALE 03.11.31

50 379 Lambertini Silvia IT 1975 F20..99 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 03.11.33

51 419 Romani Samuele IT 1979 M20..99 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 03.12.46

52 353 Ferrari Eugenio IT 1998 M20..99 RE187 FIDAL ASS. POL. SCANDIANESE 03.15.43

53 370 Giansoldati Mattia IT 1983 M20..99 H081051 UISP STONE TRAIL TEAM ASD 03.15.52

54 308 Baistrocchi Fabio IT 1973 M20..99 PR064 FIDAL G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO 03.17.37

55 349 Biso Nicola IT 1996 M20..99 ATLETA NON TESSERATO 03.18.27
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56 429 Tasca Simone IT 1982 M20..99 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 03.19.18

57 358 Ferraris Stefano IT 1982 M20..99 H080555 UISP EDEN SPORT SCSD 03.19.19

58 441 Zamboni Davide IT 1977 M20..99 RE514 FIDAL POLISPORTIVA RUBIERA 03.20.27

59 322 Bravi Katia IT 1982 F20..99 RA551 FIDAL LEOPODISTICA 03.20.58

60 307 Badiali Patrizia IT 1981 F20..99 RA551 FIDAL LEOPODISTICA 03.20.58

61 422 Salmi Manuel IT 1980 M20..99 BO516 FIDAL POLISPORTIVA PROGRESSO ASD 03.21.11

62 355 Ferrari Gabriele IT 2002 M20..99 ATLETA NON TESSERATO 03.21.24

63 417 Rebuzzi Manuela IT 1983 F20..99 D040326 UISP A.S.D. MARATHON CREMONA 03.21.48

64 430 Teaca Grigore IT 1976 M20..99 MN389 FIDAL ATL. VIADANA 03.21.56

65 357 Ferrari Manuel IT 1983 M20..99 ATLETA NON TESSERATO 03.25.09

66 402 Olles Morillo Vicenç IT 1980 M20..99 ATLETA NON TESSERATO 03.26.22

67 306 Bacchi Giuseppe IT 1974 M20..99 H080389 UISP G.P. AVIS NOVELLARA 03.26.50

68 337 Cau Giuseppe IT 1981 M20..99 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 03.26.59

69 344 Crotti Luca IT 1970 M20..99 H080389 UISP G.P. AVIS NOVELLARA 03.27.10

70 444 Zeneli Klevis IT 1994 M20..99 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 03.27.11

71 397 Medici Marcello IT 1975 M20..99 MO546 FIDAL ASD 3'.30'' TEAM 03.27.26

72 324 Bursi Samuele IT 1988 M20..99 H080312 UISP PODISTICA CORREGGIO A.S.D. 03.28.55

73 354 Ferrari Davide IT 1988 M20..99 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 03.28.56

74 316 Bertocchi Luca IT 1985 M20..99 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 03.32.14

75 345 Dall'aglio Raffaella IT 1985 F20..99 ATLETA NON TESSERATO 03.33.32

76 313 Benassi Stefano IT 1979 M20..99 MO538 FIDAL TEAM MUD & SNOW ASD 03.33.35

77 446 Morselli Serena IT 1994 F20..99 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 03.35.47

78 323 Brugnati Eleonora IT 1983 F20..99 MN013 FIDAL XC TEAM ASD 03.35.55

79 312 Begotti Devis IT 1982 M20..99 MN013 FIDAL XC TEAM ASD 03.35.57

80 381 Lusuardi Andrea IT 1971 M20..99 H080019 UISP UISP COMITATO TERR.LE REGGIO EMILIA APS 03.35.58

81 435 Vaccari Alessio IT 1987 M20..99 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 03.36.08

82 304 Ansaloni Daniele IT 1972 M20..99 H041445 UISP RUNNERS AND FRIENDS A.S.D. 03.36.17

83 426 Soncini Alessandro IT 1973 M20..99 PR206 FIDAL ATLETICA MANARA 03.36.33

84 439 Volpi Elisa IT 1981 F20..99 H081051 UISP STONE TRAIL TEAM ASD 03.38.10

85 386 Manfredini Sara IT 1979 F20..99 H081051 UISP STONE TRAIL TEAM ASD 03.38.11

86 409 Pecorari Andrea IT 1969 M20..99 H080379 UISP INSIEME PER RIVALTA APS E ASD 03.38.36

87 317 Bevilacqua Massimo IT 1966 M20..99 RA551 FIDAL LEOPODISTICA 03.39.34

88 440 Zacchia Federica IT 1965 F20..99 ATLETA NON TESSERATO 03.39.45

89 437 Vecchi Andrea IT 1963 M20..99 MN631 FIDAL G.P. GOODWIN ASD 03.41.53

90 425 Giulivi Arnaldo IT 1954 M20..99 H080875 UISP ROAD RUNNERS CLUB POVIGLIO ASD 03.42.28

91 380 Leso Massimo IT 1966 M20..99 LU114 FIDAL ATL. PORCARI 03.42.31

92 368 Ghirelli Gabriele IT 1970 M20..99 H080682 UISP ATLETICA CASTELNOVO MONTI 03.43.55

93 361 Fiorini Roger IT 1978 M20..99 H041496 UISP GRUPPO PODISTICO LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO SSD 03.44.12

94 378 Iori Enrico IT 1971 M20..99 H080389 UISP G.P. AVIS NOVELLARA 03.45.16

95 423 Salvarani Simone IT 1982 M20..99 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 03.46.02

96 351 Dreoni Gian Luca IT 1966 M20..99 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 03.46.05

97 315 Bertelli Andrea IT 1978 M20..99 H041496 UISP GRUPPO PODISTICO LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO SSD 03.47.13

98 408 Parenti Mirko IT 1981 M20..99 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 03.51.36

99 396 Medici Fabio IT 1993 M20..99 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 03.52.42

100 339 Ciarrocchi Alessia IT 1975 F20..99 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 03.56.28

101 394 Masoni Gianluca IT 1978 M20..99 H080555 UISP EDEN SPORT SCSD 03.57.05

102 346 Daniele Federico IT 1962 M20..99 RE483 FIDAL TRICOLORE SPORT MARATHON ASD 03.59.08

103 390 Marchitto Maria Grazia IT 1987 F20..99 RE128 FIDAL ATL. REGGIO ASD 04.00.45

104 393 Martinelli Emiliano IT 1987 M20..99 RE128 FIDAL ATL. REGGIO ASD 04.00.46

105 364 Ganassi Lauro IT 1966 M20..99 H080500 UISP NEW BIKE SSD A R.L. 04.00.46

106 400 Montermini Marco IT 1959 M20..99 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 04.00.50

107 347 Dell'erba Laura IT 1964 F20..99 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 04.06.06

108 447 Storni Giulia IT 1988 F20..99 BG795 FIDAL BERGAMO STARS ATLETICA 04.07.07

109 388 Marchi Daniele IT 1979 M20..99 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 04.08.58

110 342 Costa Andrea IT 1977 M20..99 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 04.09.09

111 310 Bartoli Maurizio IT 1965 M20..99 H080555 UISP EDEN SPORT SCSD 04.10.57

112 340 Cornetti Elisabetta IT 1977 F20..99 H080802 UISP G.P.D. AVIS MONTECCHIO 04.13.36

113 366 Gandolfi Luigi IT 1958 M20..99 H080802 UISP G.P.D. AVIS MONTECCHIO 04.13.36

114 427 Spina Gianluca IT 1984 M20..99 MO119 FIDAL CIRC.RICREATIVO CITTANOVA 04.13.52

115 442 Zanni Devis IT 1979 M20..99 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 04.15.58

116 410 Pini Annalisa IT 1972 F20..99 ATLETA NON TESSERATO 04.19.05

117 434 Tuozzolo Giovanni IT 1954 M20..99 PU013 FIDAL G.S. AVIS AIDO URBINO 04.19.07
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118 389 Marchi Giovanni IT 1961 M20..99 PC541 FIDAL UP & DOWN PIACENZA NATURAL ASD 04.19.46

119 338 Cavazzoni Massimiliano IT 1965 M20..99 H080555 UISP EDEN SPORT SCSD 04.22.03

120 449 Correnti Marco IT 1982 M20..99 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 04.22.53

121 362 Fontana Marco IT 1980 M20..99 MO459 FIDAL ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD 04.25.26

122 332 Caravaggio Giorgia IT 1985 F20..99 MO459 FIDAL ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD 04.25.27

123 415 Quagliotti Sonia IT 1968 F20..99 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 04.29.37

124 327 Calzolari Sara IT 1989 F20..99 H080333 UISP FUTURA - SOC. COOP. SPORT DILETT. 04.29.37

125 413 Prandi Marco IT 1962 M20..99 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 04.39.14

126 448 Goldoni Rossella IT 1963 F20..99 H080312 UISP PODISTICA CORREGGIO A.S.D. 04.39.36

127 302 Albertini Patrizia IT 1960 F20..99 H041005 UISP TEAM MUD & SNOW ASD 04.42.06

128 401 Mussini Enrico IT 1973 M20..99 H040019 UISP UISP COMITATO TERR.LE MODENA APS 04.57.03

129 405 Palandri Ginetta IT 1966 F20..99 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 04.57.03

130 365 Gandolfi Cecilia IT 1959 F20..99 MO119 FIDAL CIRC.RICREATIVO CITTANOVA 05.00.56

131 367 Germini Fabrizio IT 1969 M20..99 H081051 UISP STONE TRAIL TEAM ASD 05.00.59

132 341 Corsi Gabriele IT 1969 M20..99 H081051 UISP STONE TRAIL TEAM ASD 06.32.22

DNF 360 Feudo Cristian IT 1970 M20..99 ATLETA NON TESSERATO -

DNF 431 Teneggi Niko IT 1972 M20..99 RE346 FIDAL ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI -
Totale atleti: 134

SOCIETÀ NUMEROSE

POS CODICE NOME TEAM NUMERO ATLETI
1 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 34
2 ATLETA NON TESSERATO 12
3 H081051 UISP STONE TRAIL TEAM ASD 12
4 H080555 UISP EDEN SPORT SCSD 5
5 RE187 FIDAL ASS. POL. SCANDIANESE 4
6 H041005 UISP TEAM MUD & SNOW ASD 3
7 H080371 UISP POLISPORTIVA BORZANESE ASD 3
8 H080389 UISP G.P. AVIS NOVELLARA 3
9 RA551 FIDAL LEOPODISTICA 3
10 RE128 FIDAL ATL. REGGIO ASD 3
11 H041496 UISP GRUPPO PODISTICO LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO SSD 2
12 H080312 UISP PODISTICA CORREGGIO A.S.D. 2
13 H080379 UISP INSIEME PER RIVALTA APS E ASD 2
14 H080382 UISP ASD SAMPOLESE BASKET & VOLLEY 2
15 H080802 UISP G.P.D. AVIS MONTECCHIO 2
16 MN013 FIDAL XC TEAM ASD 2
17 MO119 FIDAL CIRC.RICREATIVO CITTANOVA 2
18 MO459 FIDAL ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD 2
19 AL007 FIDAL ATL. NOVESE 1
20 BG795 FIDAL BERGAMO STARS ATLETICA 1
21 BO427 FIDAL CSI SASSO MARCONI 1
22 BO516 FIDAL POLISPORTIVA PROGRESSO ASD 1
23 BO545 FIDAL 9,92 RUNNING ASD 1
24 C030553 UISP A.S.D. GOLFO DEI POETI 1
25 D040326 UISP A.S.D. MARATHON CREMONA 1
26 H040019 UISP UISP COMITATO TERR.LE MODENA APS 1
27 H041445 UISP RUNNERS AND FRIENDS A.S.D. 1
28 H051579 UISP +KUOTA ASD 1
29 H080019 UISP UISP COMITATO TERR.LE REGGIO EMILIA APS 1
30 H080333 UISP FUTURA - SOC. COOP. SPORT DILETT. 1
31 H080445 UISP G.A.S.T. IMPRESA SOCIALE 1
32 H080500 UISP NEW BIKE SSD A R.L. 1
33 H080682 UISP ATLETICA CASTELNOVO MONTI 1
34 H080875 UISP ROAD RUNNERS CLUB POVIGLIO ASD 1
35 H081077 UISP AMOROTTO ASD 1
36 H081256 UISP ALFONSINA CYCLING CLUB 1
37 LU103 FIDAL G.S. ORECCHIELLA GARFAGNANA 1
38 LU114 FIDAL ATL. PORCARI 1
39 MI770 FIDAL ATLETICA MENEGHINA 1
40 MI968 FIDAL RUNAWAY MILANO A.S.D. 1
41 MN313 FIDAL LIBERTAS MANTOVA 1
42 MN389 FIDAL ATL. VIADANA 1
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43 MN631 FIDAL G.P. GOODWIN ASD 1
44 MO538 FIDAL TEAM MUD & SNOW ASD 1
45 MO546 FIDAL ASD 3'.30'' TEAM 1
46 MO578 FIDAL MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD 1
47 PC541 FIDAL UP & DOWN PIACENZA NATURAL ASD 1
48 PR064 FIDAL G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO 1
49 PR206 FIDAL ATLETICA MANARA 1
50 PU013 FIDAL G.S. AVIS AIDO URBINO 1
51 RE346 FIDAL ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI 1
52 RE483 FIDAL TRICOLORE SPORT MARATHON ASD 1
53 RE514 FIDAL POLISPORTIVA RUBIERA 1
54 VR854 FIDAL BOLF TEAM A.S.D 1
Totale atleti: 134
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